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1
1

mm
2009 4 60.4 5
2009 6 56.3 4
2009 4 56.8 4
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RAPD-PCR 5 RAPD-PCR
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PCR
DNA
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6
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1
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DNA
2

PCR DNA
7

DNA BSI
8

BSI 2 Nab Na Nb
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20 A01 A20
13 RAPD-PCR

A01 A07 DNA
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1 0.733 0.190 0.419 0.180 0.553 0.180
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3 0.556 0.556
4 0.889 0.556 1.000
5 0.889 0.556 0.667 0.667

1 0.722 0.500 0.611 0.611 0.611 0.248 0.246 0.310 0.210
2 0.579 0.413 0.357 0.357 0.690 0.489
3 0.500 0.333 0.389 0.389 0.389 0.333 0.556
4 0.206 0.095 0.206 0.206 0.206 0.111 0.000 0.000

1 0.970 0.636 0.859 0.859 0.859 0.578 0.537 0.500 0.111 0.428 0.283
2 0.970 0.636 0.859 0.859 0.859 0.578 0.537 0.500 0.111 1.000
3 0.267 0.000 0.267 0.267 0.267 0.000 0.222 0.222 0.000 0.267 0.267
4 0.378 0.111 0.378 0.378 0.378 0.167 0.445 0.222 0.222 0.350 0.350 0.333
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